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5
20:38

1200 m
22.275 €

Flach

Claiming Dirt
Rennpreis: 22.275 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). The information concerning runners is 
communicated ous the responsibility of the equestrian authority in which the breed e organized. 
All horses, 3 years 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 1

55.5

Emit
3j.  H (Violence - Thatcher)

Trainer: D Pita
Besitzer: Daniel Pita

Marcos Meneses

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.534 €12.986 €
03.12 Gulfstream Park 7 54.0 1200 27.518 20,0 M Vasquez Beaster, Ensign Parker, Braccio Di Ferro
18.11 Gulfstream Park 1 54.0 1100 19.778 M Vasquez Emit, Money Song, Midnight Tequila
24.10 Gulfstream Park 6 54.0 1400 27.518 M Vasquez Onemoretimearound, This Dudes No Fool, 
18.09 Gulfstream Park 3 54.0 1200 35.687 M Vasquez Worlds On High, Perspective, Emit
28.08 Gulfstream Park 6 54.0 1100 35.687 M Vasquez Kicks On Sixty Six, Bastien Le Brown, Orula

2
Box: 2

53.5

Savatiano
3j.  W (Prayer For Relief - Retsina)

Trainer: R B Spatz
Besitzer: David S. Romanik And Ronal

Luis Saez

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.933 €12.408 €
16.12 Gulfstream Park 6 54.0 1600 23.218 E Zayas Uncle Pip, The Method, Cuate
16.10 Gulfstream Park 4 54.0 1200 24.078 M Vasquez Swaggy George, Heavenly Blessing, Excha
29.08 Gulfstream Park 7 53.0 1600 64.494 M Vasquez Hot Blooded, Boca Boy, Castle King
30.07 Gulfstream Park 1 53.0 1000 18.059 M Vasquez Savatiano, Dreaming Thousand, Gege Con

3
Box: 3

54.5

Heavenly Blessing
3j.  H (Young Brian - American Valor)

Trainer: R R Rodriguez
Besitzer: J Stables Llc

Leonel Reyes

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    32.857 €31.524 €
18.12 Gulfstream Park 3 53.0 1000 31.817 L Reyes Exchange Day, Zamfir, Heavenly Blessing
21.11 Gulfstream Park 4 54.0 1500 24.078 L Reyes Mister Leonardo, Go Mike, Hangar One
06.11 Gulfstream Park 4 54.0 1200 24.078 V Lebron Exchange Day, Swaggy George, Top Boss
16.10 Gulfstream Park 2 54.0 1200 24.078 V Lebron Swaggy George, Heavenly Blessing, Excha
29.08 Gulfstream Park 6 53.0 1600 64.494 C Torres Hot Blooded, Boca Boy, Castle King

4
Box: 4

55.5

Competitive Hero
3j.  W (Competitive Edge - Sundae's A Meese)

Trainer: F Abreu
Besitzer: Parkland Thoroughbreds

Corey Lanerie

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    17.138 €16.442 €
28.11 Gulfstream Park 4 55.0 1200 24.078 P Lopez Timewon'tletmego, Speargun, Kicks On Sixt
24.10 Gulfstream Park 1 54.0 1100 16.339 S Camacho Competitive Hero, Beaster, Highly Noted
13.09 Gulfstream Park 7 54.0 1200 28.807 A Arroyo Thechromeweknow, Venezuelan Winner, G
20.08 Gulfstream Park 3 53.0 1000 33.967 A Arroyo Florala Al, Con Permiso, Competitive Hero
19.07 Saratoga 5 54.0 1100 53.315 J Castellano Mischievous Dream, Thin White Duke, Marti

5
Box: 5
ML: 1,0

54.5

Florala Al
3j.  H (Gone Astray - Pago Island)

Trainer: R C Miller
Besitzer: Flying Finish Farm Inc.

Jesus-M. Rios

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    26.751 €25.666 €
23.10 Gulfstream Park 5 53.0 1000 36.977 M Vasquez Lamplighter Jack, Paladio, Carson City Kid
29.08 Gulfstream Park 8 53.0 1400 171.982 J Rios Breeze On By, Big Daddy Dave, Seazan
20.08 Gulfstream Park 1 54.0 1000 33.967 J Rios Florala Al, Con Permiso, Competitive Hero
06.08 Gulfstream Park 5 53.0 1100 47.296 M Vasquez Isolate, Boomer, Poppy's Pride
17.07 Gulfstream Park 3 53.0 1100 47.296 M Vasquez Mr Tingles, Tiger, Florala Al

6
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

53.5

Gege Conquest
3j.  H (Flat Out - Air Cover)

Trainer: A Sano
Besitzer: Cammarota Racing Llc

Junior Alvarado

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    17.438 €16.731 €
14.11 Gulfstream Park 7 53.0 1200 28.378 J Trejos Paladio, Lauda Speed, Famous Gent
16.10 Gulfstream Park 6 51.0 1200 24.078 A Burgos Swaggy George, Heavenly Blessing, Excha
07.10 Gulfstream Park 1 52.0 1200 16.339 A Burgos Gege Conquest, Beaster, Sidarth
17.09 Gulfstream Park 2 50.0 1200 18.059 A Burgos Osprey, Gege Conquest, Royal Meeting
10.09 Gulfstream Park 9 53.0 1000 18.059 E Zayas Fitz's Mo, Little Dude, Dreaming Thousand

7
Box: 7

54.5

King Tarzan
3j.  W (The Big Beast - Jean's Miracle)

Trainer: J D Braddy
Besitzer: Joel W. Sainer

E Prado

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    13.070 €12.540 €
18.12 Gulfstream Park 7 51.0 1000 31.817 M Fuentes Exchange Day, Zamfir, Heavenly Blessing
28.11 Gulfstream Park 7 55.0 1200 24.078 E Prado Timewon'tletmego, Speargun, Kicks On Sixt
14.11 Gulfstream Park 5 53.0 1200 28.378 E Prado Paladio, Lauda Speed, Famous Gent
10.10 Gulfstream Park 1 54.0 1000 19.778 E Prado King Tarzan, Highly Noted, Top Bomb
10.09 Gulfstream Park 8 54.0 1000 33.967 E Prado Nichiren, Papa Honor, Freelance

8
Box: 8

54.5

Kicks On Sixty Six
3j.  W (Liam's Map - Listowel)

Trainer: A Sano
Besitzer: Imaginary Stables

Edgard Zayas

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    19.124 €18.348 €
16.12 Gulfstream Park 4 54.0 1600 23.218 A Arroyo Uncle Pip, The Method, Cuate
28.11 Gulfstream Park 3 54.0 1200 24.078 L Reyes Timewon'tletmego, Speargun, Kicks On Sixt
28.10 Gulfstream Park 6 53.0 1200 36.977 A Arroyo Drain The Clock, Worlds On High, The Distr
26.09 Gulfstream Park 6 53.0 1400 64.494 A Arroyo Poppy's Pride, Fulmini, Castle King
28.08 Gulfstream Park 1 54.0 1100 35.687 A Arroyo Kicks On Sixty Six, Bastien Le Brown, Orula

9
Box: 9

54.5

Uncaptured Soldier
3j.  H (Uncaptured - Wac)

Trainer: J Delgado
Besitzer: Julian De Mora

Tyler Gaffalione

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.146 €9.735 €
11.12 Gulfstream Park 1 54.0 1100 16.339 3,9 T Gaffalione Uncaptured Soldier, Try Me, Con Permiso
14.11 Gulfstream Park 6 54.0 1200 17.199 E Jaramillo Khozando, Cobb, Thorover

10
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

54.5

Top Boss
3j.  W (Khozan - Arealhotlover)

Trainer: J R Cartagena
Besitzer: D And D Stable

Miguel Vasquez

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    50.562 €48.511 €
03.12 Gulfstream Park 4 50.0 1200 27.518 5,1 M Fuentes Beaster, Ensign Parker, Braccio Di Ferro
06.11 Gulfstream Park 3 55.0 1200 24.078 M Vasquez Exchange Day, Swaggy George, Top Boss
18.10 Gulfstream Park 6 53.0 1600 36.977 E Prado I Get It, Castle King, Fulmini
26.09 Gulfstream Park 5 53.0 1400 64.494 M Vasquez Poppy's Pride, Fulmini, Castle King
29.08 Gulfstream Park 4 53.0 1400 171.982 E Prado Breeze On By, Big Daddy Dave, Seazan

Wettstar - Tipp:Top Boss (10) – Kicks On Sixty Six (8) – Heavenly Blessing (3) – Uncaptured Soldier (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


